

The witness is duly sworn on: 22.05.2023.

EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF:

Today I have filed my affidavit as my chief examination. The contents of the affidavit are true and correct and I have given information above the same. The affidavits bears my signature.

I have produced the Genealogy tree prepared by the Plaintiff it is marked as **EX.P.1.**

I have produced the Death certificate of Rahman khan it is marked as **EX.P.2.**

I have produced the certified copy of the settlement deed executed by Fathima bi in favour of Rahman Khan it is marked as **EX.P.3.**

I have produced the EC it is marked as **EX.P.4.**

I have produced the endorsement issued by the BBMP it is marked as **EX.P.5.**

I have produced the another EC for the period of 01.04.2010 to 20.09.2022 it is marked as **EX.P.6.**

I have produced the property tax receipt it is marked as **EX.P.7.**

I have produced the Notice issued to the defendant it is marked as **EX.P.8.**

I have produced the 2 postal receipts it is marked as **EX.P.9 and 10.**

I have produced the 2 postal unserved RPAD cover and acknowledgment card it is marked as **EX.P.11 and EX.P.12.**

(At this stage, the advocate for Plaintiff prays time for further chief examination . Accordingly, it is deferred.)

(Typed to my dictation in open court).

R.O.I &A.C.,

(SREENIVASA)
I ADDL. CIVIL AND SESSION JUDGE,
BANGALORE.

