

**IN THE COURT OF THE I ADDL.CITY CIVIL AND
SESSIONS JUDGE, BANGALORE.**

O.S: 7091/2022

Plaintiff

1. Mr. Khadir Khan

VS/-

Defendant

**1. Ms. Noor Fathima and
another**

I S S U E S

- 1) Whether Plaintiff proves that the Plaintiff and defendant No.1 and 2 are enjoying the Suit Schedule property as tenant in common?
- 2) Whether the Plaintiff proves that the Katha accepted in the name of defendant No.1 in respect of A Suit Schedule property is not binding on her share?
- 3) whether the Plaintiff proves that the Gift deed executed in favour of defendant No.1 on 12.10.2017 by Rahaman Khan is not binding in respect of B Suit Schedule property on her share?
- 4) Whether the defendant No.1 proves that Rahaman Khan out of love and affection during his life time gifted the A and B Suit Schedule property under gift deed dated 24.12.2008 and 12.10.2017?

- 5) whether the defendant proves that the suit of the Plaintiff is barred by law of limitation?
- 6) Whether the defendant proves that the court fee and suit valuation paid by the Plaintiff is not proper?
- 7) Whether the Plaintiff is entitled for relief as claimed in the suit ?
- 7) What Order or decree ?

Place: Bengaluru.
Date: 12.09.2023.

(SREENIVASA)
1ST ADDL CITY CIVIL
JUDGE, BENGALURU.